
 



European Cup 2015 – Appelscha 
Tournament Report 
 

 Venue: Midgetgolfpark Friesland – Appelscha (Netherlands) 
 Participants: 

o 148 players, coaches and officials 
o 11 men teams 
o 10 women teams 

 Tournament Director: EMF Sport Director 
 Jury: 

o Ermes Franchini (Chairman) 
o Paul Heschl 
o Roelof Hooijsma 

 Referees: 
o Aku Lehtimäki 
o Günther Schwarz 
o Wil van Disseldorp 

 First Day of Competition 
o Started: 8:00 
o Ended: 19:00 
o No issues 

 Second Day of Competition 
o Started: 8:00 
o Ended: 19:00 
o No issues 

 Third Day of Competition 
o Started: 8:00 
o Ended: 15:45 
o No issues 

 Admonitions: as reported in the official results page 
 Official Rankings: 

o Women teams 
 1st  1. MGC Mainz, Germany 
 2nd  1. MGC Göttingen, Germany 
 3rd MGC ASKÖ Herzogenburg 

o Men teams 
 1st Uppsala BGK, Sweden 
 2nd Skoghalls BGK, Sweden 
 3rd BGS Hardenberg-Pötter, Germany 

 Jury decisions during the competition days: 
o Day 1: none 
o Day 2: none 
o Day 3: none 
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1­3 October 2015, Netherlands, 
Minigolfclub Appelscha, Feltcourse

Official Rankings 
Women team 

1st 1. MGC Mainz, Germany 
2nd 1, MGC Göttingen, Germany 

3th MGC ASKÖ Herzogenburg, Austria 
Men team 

1st Uppsala BGK, Sweden 
2nd Skoghalls BGK, Sweden 

3th BGS Hardenberg-Pötter, Germany 

Tournament Director: 
Ermes Franchini, European Minigolf Sports Federation Sport Director 

Tournament Officer: 
Roelof Hooijsma, MGC Appelscha, Netherlands 

Jury: 
Ermes Franchini, European Minigolf Sports Federation Sport Director (Chairman) 

Paul Heschl, Austria 
Roelof Hooijsma, Netherlands 

Referees: 
Head referee: Aku Lehtimäki, Finland 
Referee: Günter Schwarz, Germany 

Referee: Wil Van Disseldorp, Netherlands 

Substitutions: 
Round 2, after lane 6 shot 2: G.S.P Vergiate out: Jean-Louis Cazzato in: Guido Mattaini 

Round 2, after lane 13: Skoghalls BGK out: Stefan Björk in: Lars Kvael 
Round 3, after lane 16: MGC Esneux out: Thierry Cappe in: Maurice Quintin 

Round 4, after lane 10 shot 3: MGC Oirschot (m) out: Steven Steiger in: Ramon Craane 
Round 5, after lane 18: Vizelgolfe out: Helana Ribeiro in: Filomena Mendes 

Admonitions 
Round 3 lane 17: Lars Brown, Uppsala BGK , A (rules) 

Round 5 lane 5: Jasmin Ehm, 1. MGC Göttingen, A (time) 
Round 5 lane 7: Michael Koziol, BGS Hardenberg-Pötter, A (time) 

Round 8 lane 13: Thomas Lottermoser, AKSÖ MGC Bischofshofen, A (rules) 
Round 8 lane 15: Harald Erlbruch, BGS Hardenberg-Pötter, A (rules) 

The first competition day is stopped at 19.00 due to darkness. 
The men teams will continue the second competition day by shotgun, the women's teams

start the 4th round on strength 

The second competition day is stopped at 19:15 due to darkness. 
The third competition day wil start with shotgun at 08:00 and the following groups. 

Than the women finals follows. 

For pictures see: 
FaceBook 

and 
Minigolf Appelscha.nl

Result

http://www.minigolfsport.com/partners.html
https://www.facebook.com/pages/Minigolfclub-Appelscha/127726980640663/
http://www.minigolfappelscha.nl/ec-2015/fotos


Women | Men | Teams ­ Women | Teams ­ Men | Penalties | Straight list | Lane statistics | Teams statistics |
Most aces in a row

Women
Rank Name Club R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Average Diff Tot

1 Anne Bollrich 1. MGC Mainz 27 29 27 31 26 34 29 24 28,4 10 227
2 Stefanie Blendermann 1. MGC Mainz 28 28 33 29 29 33 28 31 29,9 5 239
3 Alice Kobisch 1. MGC Mainz 30 26 32 33 29 30 29 31 30,0 7 240
4 Claudia Anderegg MC Burgdorf (w) 33 24 35 38 29 30 30 23 30,3 15 242
5 Natasja Klarenbeek MGC Oirschot (w) 33 27 29 30 29 37   30,8 10 185
6 Bianca Zodrow 1. MGC Göttingen 29 33 34 28 35 31 32 26 31,0 9 248
7 Nicole Gundert­Greiffendorf 1. MGC Mainz 32 30 34 35 29 31 32 25 31,0 10 248
8 Linda Lundberg Gullbergsbro BGK 31 29 31 29 32 35 35 28 31,3 7 250
9 Loes van Gisbergen MGC Oirschot (w) 34 31 30 32 35 26   31,3 9 188

10 Ilona de Kok MGC Oirschot (w) 26 28 33 31 32 38   31,3 12 188
11 Lucie Pavelková 1. DGC Bystrice p/H 28 36 29 34 33 31 32 29 31,5 8 252
12 Birgit Heschl MGC ASKÖ Herzogenburg 32 33 29 29 34 30 28 37 31,5 9 252
13 Karin Heschl MGC ASKÖ Herzogenburg 29 34 35 28 35 29 32 31 31,6 7 253
14 Karolina Jandová 1. DGC Bystrice p/H 33 28 32 27 34 33 37 31 31,9 10 255
15 Bernice Thors Gullbergsbro BGK 39 31 28 29 30 32 34 32 31,9 11 255
16 Yvonne Trachsel MC Burgdorf (w) 28 30 33 33 31 33 34 34 32,0 6 256
17 Jasmin Ehm 1. MGC Göttingen 34 30 31 30 32 34 31 35 32,1 5 257
18 Alexandra von dem Knesebeck 1. MGC Göttingen 34 36 30 28 40 30 31 28 32,1 12 257
19 Evelyn Haberl MGC ASKÖ Herzogenburg 36 33 31 30 36 35 30 31 32,8 6 262
20 Alena Doleželová 1. DGC Bystrice p/H 30 36 34 35 29 41 31 29 33,1 12 265
21 Anna Bandera G.S.P. Cusano Milanino 33 34 29 29 37 37   33,2 8 199
22 Paulien Jasper 1. MGC Göttingen 37 32 36 34 30 38 40 32 34,9 10 279
23 Katrin Nydegger MC Burgdorf (w) 37 34 31 32 35 34 34 43 35,0 12 280
24 Nora Fause Gullbergsbro BGK 41 36 37 33 28 35 40 32 35,3 13 282
25 Regine Heschl MGC ASKÖ Herzogenburg 44 33 32 33 36 28 35 43 35,5 16 284
26 Ana Lopes Vizelgolfe 36 34 33 34 39 38   35,7 6 214
27 Greta Wedman Manse RG, Tampere 37 38 28 40 39 36   36,3 12 218
28 Antonella Flamini G.S.P. Cusano Milanino 35 47 33 33 44 35   37,8 14 227
29 Silvia Bandera G.S.P. Cusano Milanino 39 35 32 36 40 46   38,0 14 228
30 Greta Janssens MGC Oirschot (w) 39 43 34 39 39 36   38,3 9 230
31 Amara Silva Vizelgolfe 45 36 40 35 41 40   39,5 10 237
32 Lotta Onikki Manse RG, Tampere 49 36 41 46 34 38   40,7 15 244
33 Filomena Mendes Vizelgolfe 37 41 42 40 47 41   41,3 10 248
34 Iris Borg Manse RG, Tampere 41 43 43 37 37 54   42,5 17 255
35
Helena Ribeiro Vizelgolfe 37 37 49 39 48    42,0 12 210

Did
not
finish

Women | Men | Teams ­ Women | Teams ­ Men | Penalties | Straight list | Lane statistics | Teams statistics |
Most aces in a row

Men
Rank Name Club R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Average Diff Tot

1 Carl­Johan Ryner Uppsala BGK 22 28 24 25 24 27 26 24 25,0 6 200
2 Filip Johansson Skoghalls BGK 28 29 27 24 28 25 28 23 26,5 6 212
3 Fredrik Persson Uppsala BGK 32 27 27 25 26 25 26 28 27,0 7 216
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4 Filiph Svensson Skoghalls BGK 27 24 26 29 28 29 26 28 27,1 5 217
5 Andreas Cederholm Uppsala BGK 26 26 24 29 30 29 27 26 27,1 6 217
6 Alexander Geist BGS Hardenberg-Pötter 26 25 31 32 29 26 27 26 27,8 7 222
7 Anders Olsson Uppsala BGK 29 32 28 28 28 25 25 28 27,9 7 223
8 Marián Straško MGC Olomouc 26 28 29 28 28 31 29 27 28,3 5 226
9 Lars Brown Uppsala BGK 30 29 29 28 30 29 24 27 28,3 6 226

10 Anders Wiklund Uppsala BGK 28 27 25 30 33 30 27 26 28,3 8 226
11 Pavel Gerža MGC Olomouc 30 31 27 26 26 30 27 31 28,5 5 228
12 Ulf Kristiansson Skoghalls BGK 30 28 30 27 32 26 30 25 28,5 7 228
13 Karel Molnar BGS Hardenberg-Pötter 30 29 27 30 27 31 30 26 28,8 5 230
14 Marco Templin BGS Hardenberg-Pötter 26 31 31 27 27 27 31 31 28,9 5 231
15 Rupert Westenthaler ASKÖ MGC Bischofshofen 30 31 29 27 24 32 31 27 28,9 8 231
16 Lars Kvael Skoghalls BGK 26 28 30 28 32 32 31 25 29,0 7 232
17 Sebastian Ekängen Skoghalls BGK 31 29 27 30 35 26 25 29 29,0 10 232
18 Michael Koziol BGS Hardenberg-Pötter 30 32 31 29 29 28 27 27 29,1 5 233
19 Walter Erlbruch BGS Hardenberg-Pötter 31 30 31 30 28 25 27 31 29,1 6 233
20 Marek Smejkal MGC Olomouc 30 30 32 26 29 29 30 30 29,5 6 236
21 Fredrik Tagesson Skoghalls BGK 26 27 30 29 35 29 30 31 29,6 9 237
22 René Bos MGC Oirschot (m) 30 32 31 27 30 28   29,7 5 178
23 Michal Stancik MGC Olomouc 29 29 31 31 30 28 31 29 29,8 3 238
24 Harald Erlbruch BGS Hardenberg-Pötter 28 27 28 31 34 35 28 27 29,8 8 238
25 Marcus Larsson Uppsala BGK 30 29 28 28 32 36 27 28 29,8 9 238
26 Rui Garcia Minigolfe Clube de Portugal 30 31 29 31 27 31   29,8 4 179
27 Lorenzo Levis G.S.P. Vergiate 25 34 35 29 27 29   29,8 10 179
28 Jan Anderegg MC Burgdorf 32 30 31 27 30 29 31 30 30,0 5 240
29 Jan Metyš MGC Olomouc 30 31 32 25 31 29 34 28 30,0 9 240
30 Reto Sommer MC Burgdorf 30 27 34 29 30 28 30 33 30,1 7 241
31 Matias Rôj Botnia MGK 33 26 34 27 31 30   30,2 8 181
32 Reinhard Schuster ASKÖ MGC Bischofshofen 31 25 30 30 33 31 32 30 30,3 8 242
33 Raphael Maier ASKÖ MGC Bischofshofen 32 33 31 31 27 31 28 30 30,4 6 243
34 David Bilek MGC Olomouc 34 32 34 27 33 29 27 27 30,4 7 243
35 Thomas Lottermoser ASKÖ MGC Bischofshofen 36 31 27 30 28 30 27 34 30,4 9 243
36 Daniel Klosek BGS Hardenberg-Pötter 32 31 32 29 31 24 30 34 30,4 10 243
37 Riccardo Simonetta G.S.P. Vergiate 29 33 27 29 33 33   30,7 6 184
38 Rudi Giroldini G.S.P. Vergiate 32 31 34 31 29 28   30,8 6 185
39 Martin van Holland MGC Oirschot (m) 32 31 32 29 31 31   31,0 3 186
40 Daniel Moser MC Burgdorf 29 35 27 28 34 35 29 32 31,1 8 249
41 Lars Anderegg MC Burgdorf 30 31 29 32 32 34 32 31 31,4 5 251
42 Guido Mattaini G.S.P. Vergiate 29 27 32 35 36 32   31,8 9 191
43 Martin Knapp ASKÖ MGC Bischofshofen 29 34 32 29 34 30 30 37 31,9 8 255
44 António Manuel Minigolfe Clube de Portugal 31 34 31 34 28 34   32,0 6 192
45 Ivan Baruscotti G.S.P. Vergiate 30 35 32 36 31 29   32,2 7 193
46 Andreas Lackner ASKÖ MGC Bischofshofen 37 31 29 34 31 32 32 32 32,3 8 258
47 Marco Nicolussi MC Burgdorf 30 33 29 33 33 36 33 34 32,6 7 261
48 Jirí Stanêk MGC Olomouc 34 35 32 30 33 35 36 26 32,6 10 261
49 Tom Ahlberg Botnia MGK 34 34 31 31 35 31   32,7 4 196
50 Roberto Garbui G.S.P. Vergiate 34 32 35 30 32 33   32,7 5 196
51 João Nabais Minigolfe Clube de Portugal 33 37 33 32 30 33   33,0 7 198
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52 Christian Gaisbacher ASKÖ MGC Bischofshofen 34 32 31 33 29 34 36 35 33,0 7 264
53 Sören Martin Botnia MGK 35 31 31 38 33 31   33,2 7 199
54 Tiago Cruz Minigolfe Clube de Portugal 29 36 34 30 38 33   33,3 9 200
55 Paulo Gomes Minigolfe Clube de Portugal 40 29 34 28 33 36   33,3 12 200
56 Roger Anderegg MC Burgdorf 40 37 35 35 28 33 29 31 33,5 12 268
57 Hans Verkooijen MGC Oirschot (m) 35 32 31 33 35 36   33,7 5 202
58 Chris Campfens MGC Oirschot (m) 29 34 35 37 35 32   33,7 8 202
59 João Miguel Minigolfe Clube de Portugal 38 29 33 36 36 32   34,0 9 204
60 Ramon Craane MGC Oirschot (m) 36 29 37 30 35 40   34,5 11 207
61 Timo Kammonen Botnia MGK 34 35 40 31 35 33   34,7 9 208
62 Jeroen van Holland MGC Oirschot (m) 33 36 27 37 35 41   34,8 14 209
63 Raymond Leemans MGC Esneux 33 37 39 40 31 36   36,0 9 216
64 Kjell Sandberg Botnia MGK 30 39 36 40 36 38   36,5 10 219
65 Jean­Pierre Jacob MGC Esneux 34 45 32 38 40 38   37,8 13 227
66 Christer Sund Botnia MGK 34 39 40 35 40 40   38,0 6 228
67 Pascal de Roeck MGC Esneux 42 41 37 46 32 37   39,2 14 235
68 Markus Sommer MC Burgdorf 34 37 42 40 39 40 42 41 39,4 8 315
69 Jaques Libert MGC Esneux 40 34 56 35 38 45   41,3 22 248
70 Maurice Quintin MGC Esneux 52 38 41 43 43 45   43,7 14 262
71
Erwin Hansen MGC Esneux 44 32 38 40 42 126   53,7 94 322

Did
not
finish

72
Stefan Björk Skoghalls BGK 34 30 30 27 30    30,2 7 151

Did
not
finish

73
Steven Steiger MGC Oirschot (m) 32 33 33 25 10     34,6 1 123

Did
not
finish

74
Thierry Cappe MGC Esneux 41 42 50 16      46,0 1 133

Did
not
finish

75
Jean­Louis Cazzato G.S.P. Vergiate 34 34       34,0 0 68

Did
not
finish

Women | Men | Teams ­ Women | Teams ­ Men | Penalties | Straight list | Lane statistics | Teams statistics |
Most aces in a row

TEAMS

Women
Rank Team R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Avg Total

1 1. MGC Mainz 90  84  99  97  87  94  89  87  30,3 727
2 1. MGC Göttingen 97  99  95  86  107  95  94  89  31,8 762
3 MGC ASKÖ Herzogenburg 97  100  95  87  105  94  90  99  32,0 767
4 1. DGC Bystrice p/H 91  100  95  96  96  105  100  89  32,2 772
5 MC Burgdorf (w) 98  88  99  103  95  97  98  100  32,4 778
6 Gullbergsbro BGK 111  96  96  91  90  102  109  92  32,8 787
7 MGC Oirschot (w) 98  98  96  100  100  111      33,5 603 324

8 G.S.P. Cusano Milanino 107  116  94  98  121  118      36,3 654 324

9 Vizelgolfe 118  107  122  108  128  119      39,0 702 324

10 Manse RG, Tampere 127  117  112  123  110  128      39,8 717 324
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1 1. MGC Mainz (0 substitutes) R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Avg Total
 Stefanie Blendermann 28 28 33 29 29 33 28 31 29,9 239
 Nicole Gundert­Greiffendorf 32 30 34 35 29 31 32 25 31,0 248
 Alice Kobisch 30 26 32 33 29 30 29 31 30,0 240
 Anne Bollrich         

 90  84  99  97  87  94  89  87  30,3 727
 
2 1. MGC Göttingen (0 substitutes) R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Avg Total

 Jasmin Ehm 34 30 31 30 32 34 31 35 32,1 257
 Alexandra von dem Knesebeck 34 36 30 28 40 30 31 28 32,1 257
 Bianca Zodrow 29 33 34 28 35 31 32 26 31,0 248
 Paulien Jasper         

 97  99  95  86  107  95  94  89  31,8 762
 
3 MGC ASKÖ Herzogenburg (0 substitutes) R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Avg Total

 Birgit Heschl 32 33 29 29 34 30 28 37 31,5 252
 Evelyn Haberl 36 33 31 30 36 35 30 31 32,8 262
 Karin Heschl 29 34 35 28 35 29 32 31 31,6 253
 Regine Heschl         

 97  100  95  87  105  94  90  99  32,0 767
 
4 1. DGC Bystrice p/H (0 substitutes) R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Avg Total

 Karolina Jandová 33 28 32 27 34 33 37 31 31,9 255
 Lucie Pavelková 28 36 29 34 33 31 32 29 31,5 252
 Alena Doleželová 30 36 34 35 29 41 31 29 33,1 265

 91  100  95  96  96  105  100  89  32,2 772
 
5 MC Burgdorf (w) (0 substitutes) R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Avg Total

 Katrin Nydegger 37 34 31 32 35 34 34 43 35,0 280
 Claudia Anderegg 33 24 35 38 29 30 30 23 30,3 242
 Yvonne Trachsel 28 30 33 33 31 33 34 34 32,0 256

 98  88  99  103  95  97  98  100  32,4 778
 
6 Gullbergsbro BGK (0 substitutes) R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Avg Total

 Linda Lundberg 31 29 31 29 32 35 35 28 31,3 250
 Nora Fause 41 36 37 33 28 35 40 32 35,3 282
 Bernice Thors 39 31 28 29 30 32 34 32 31,9 255

 111  96  96  91  90  102  109  92  32,8 787
 
7 MGC Oirschot (w) (0 substitutes) R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Avg Total

 Greta Janssens 39 43 34 39 39 36   38,3 230
 Natasja Klarenbeek 33 27 29 30 29 37   30,8 185
 Ilona de Kok 26 28 33 31 32 38   31,3 188
 Loes van Gisbergen         

 98  98  96  100  100  111      33,5 603
 
8 G.S.P. Cusano Milanino (0 substitutes) R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Avg Total

 Antonella Flamini 35 47 33 33 44 35   37,8 227
 Silvia Bandera 39 35 32 36 40 46   38,0 228
 Anna Bandera 33 34 29 29 37 37   33,2 199

 107  116  94  98  121  118      36,3 654
 

9 Vizelgolfe (1 substitute) R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Avg Total

 Helena Ribeiro 37 37 49 39 48 o    42,0 210
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 Ana Lopes 36 34 33 34 39 38   35,7 214
 Amara Silva 45 36 40 35 41 40   39,5 237
 Filomena Mendes      i 41   41,3 41

 118  107  122  108  128  119      39,0 702
 
10 Manse RG, Tampere (0 substitutes) R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Avg Total

 Lotta Onikki 49 36 41 46 34 38   40,7 244
 Iris Borg 41 43 43 37 37 54   42,5 255
 Greta Wedman 37 38 28 40 39 36   36,3 218

 127  117  112  123  110  128      39,8 717

Women | Men | Teams ­ Women | Teams ­ Men | Penalties | Straight list | Lane statistics | Teams statistics |
Most aces in a row

TEAMS

Men
Rank Team R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Avg Total

1 Uppsala BGK 167  169  157  165  171  165  155  159  27,3 1308
2 Skoghalls BGK 176  167  170  167  190  167  170  161  28,5 1368
3 BGS Hardenberg­Pötter 171  174  179  179  174  172  170  168  28,9 1387
4 MGC Olomouc 179  181  185  163  177  176  178  172  29,4 1411
5 ASKÖ MGC Bischofshofen 200  183  177  185  172  190  186  188  30,9 1481
6 MC Burgdorf 191  193  185  184  187  195  184  191  31,5 1510
7 G.S.P. Vergiate 184  198  195  190  188  184      31,6 1139 648

8 Minigolfe Clube de Portugal 201  196  194  191  192  199      32,6 1173 648

9 MGC Oirschot (m) 191  198  189  202  201  208      33,0 1189 648

10 Botnia MGK 200  204  212  202  210  203      34,2 1231 648

11 MGC Esneux 234  231  258  242  226  327      42,2 1518 648

 
1 Uppsala BGK (0 substitutes) R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Avg Total

 Anders Wiklund 28 27 25 30 33 30 27 26 28,3 226
 Andreas Cederholm 26 26 24 29 30 29 27 26 27,1 217
 Anders Olsson 29 32 28 28 28 25 25 28 27,9 223
 Fredrik Persson 32 27 27 25 26 25 26 28 27,0 216
 Lars Brown 30 29 29 28 30 29 24 27 28,3 226
 Carl­Johan Ryner 22 28 24 25 24 27 26 24 25,0 200
 Marcus Larsson         

 167  169  157  165  171  165  155  159  27,3 1308
 
2 Skoghalls BGK (1 substitute) R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Avg Total

 Ulf Kristiansson 30 28 30 27 32 26 30 25 28,5 228
 Filip Johansson 28 29 27 24 28 25 28 23 26,5 212
 Stefan Björk 34 23 13 o       30,2 57
 Sebastian Ekängen 31 29 27 30 35 26 25 29 29,0 232
 Filiph Svensson 27 24 26 29 28 29 26 28 27,1 217
 Fredrik Tagesson 26 27 30 29 35 29 30 31 29,6 237
 Lars Kvael  7 5 i 30 28 32 32 31 25 29,0 185

 176  167  170  167  190  167  170  161  28,5 1368
 
3 BGS Hardenberg-Pötter (0 substitutes) R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Avg Total

 Michael Koziol 30 32 31 29 29 28 27 27 29,1 233
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 Alexander Geist 26 25 31 32 29 26 27 26 27,8 222
 Marco Templin 26 31 31 27 27 27 31 31 28,9 231
 Walter Erlbruch 31 30 31 30 28 25 27 31 29,1 233
 Karel Molnar 30 29 27 30 27 31 30 26 28,8 230
 Harald Erlbruch 28 27 28 31 34 35 28 27 29,8 238
 Daniel Klosek         

 171  174  179  179  174  172  170  168  28,9 1387
 
4 MGC Olomouc (0 substitutes) R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Avg Total

 David Bilek 34 32 34 27 33 29 27 27 30,4 243
 Jan Metyš 30 31 32 25 31 29 34 28 30,0 240
 Marián Straško 26 28 29 28 28 31 29 27 28,3 226
 Michal Stancik 29 29 31 31 30 28 31 29 29,8 238
 Marek Smejkal 30 30 32 26 29 29 30 30 29,5 236
 Pavel Gerža 30 31 27 26 26 30 27 31 28,5 228
 Jirí Stanêk         

 179  181  185  163  177  176  178  172  29,4 1411
 
5 ASKÖ MGC Bischofshofen (0 substitutes) R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Avg Total

 Rupert Westenthaler 30 31 29 27 24 32 31 27 28,9 231
 Thomas Lottermoser 36 31 27 30 28 30 27 34 30,4 243
 Christian Gaisbacher 34 32 31 33 29 34 36 35 33,0 264
 Raphael Maier 32 33 31 31 27 31 28 30 30,4 243
 Reinhard Schuster 31 25 30 30 33 31 32 30 30,3 242
 Andreas Lackner 37 31 29 34 31 32 32 32 32,3 258
 Martin Knapp         

 200  183  177  185  172  190  186  188  30,9 1481
 
6 MC Burgdorf (0 substitutes) R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Avg Total

 Marco Nicolussi 30 33 29 33 33 36 33 34 32,6 261
 Reto Sommer 30 27 34 29 30 28 30 33 30,1 241
 Roger Anderegg 40 37 35 35 28 33 29 31 33,5 268
 Daniel Moser 29 35 27 28 34 35 29 32 31,1 249
 Lars Anderegg 30 31 29 32 32 34 32 31 31,4 251
 Jan Anderegg 32 30 31 27 30 29 31 30 30,0 240
 Markus Sommer         

 191  193  185  184  187  195  184  191  31,5 1510
 
7 G.S.P. Vergiate (1 substitute) R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Avg Total

 Roberto Garbui 34 32 35 30 32 33   32,7 196
 Jean­Louis Cazzato 34 15 6 o       34,0 49
 Riccardo Simonetta 29 33 27 29 33 33   30,7 184
 Rudi Giroldini 32 31 34 31 29 28   30,8 185
 Ivan Baruscotti 30 35 32 36 31 29   32,2 193
 Lorenzo Levis 25 34 35 29 27 29   29,8 179
 Guido Mattaini  18 13 i 32 35 36 32   31,8 153

 184  198  195  190  188  184      31,6 1139
 
8 Minigolfe Clube de Portugal (0 substitutes) R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Avg Total

 António Manuel 31 34 31 34 28 34   32,0 192

 Paulo Gomes 40 29 34 28 33 36   33,3 200
 Tiago Cruz 29 36 34 30 38 33   33,3 200
 João Miguel 38 29 33 36 36 32   34,0 204
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 Rui Garcia 30 31 29 31 27 31   29,8 179
 João Nabais 33 37 33 32 30 33   33,0 198

 201  196  194  191  192  199      32,6 1173
 
9 MGC Oirschot (m) (1 substitute) R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Avg Total

 Martin van Holland 32 31 32 29 31 31   31,0 186
 René Bos 30 32 31 27 30 28   29,7 178
 Jeroen van Holland 33 36 27 37 35 41   34,8 209
 Chris Campfens 29 34 35 37 35 32   33,7 202
 Steven Steiger 32 33 33 25 10 o     34,6 123
 Hans Verkooijen 35 32 31 33 35 36   33,7 202
 Ramon Craane    14 9 i 35 40   34,5 89

 191  198  189  202  201  208      33,0 1189
 
10 Botnia MGK (0 substitutes) R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Avg Total

 Sören Martin 35 31 31 38 33 31   33,2 199
 Timo Kammonen 34 35 40 31 35 33   34,7 208
 Christer Sund 34 39 40 35 40 40   38,0 228
 Tom Ahlberg 34 34 31 31 35 31   32,7 196
 Kjell Sandberg 30 39 36 40 36 38   36,5 219
 Matias Rôj 33 26 34 27 31 30   30,2 181

 200  204  212  202  210  203      34,2 1231
 
11 MGC Esneux (1 substitute) R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Avg Total

 Pascal de Roeck 42 41 37 46 32 37   39,2 235
 Thierry Cappe 41 42 50 16 o      46,0 133
 Jaques Libert 40 34 56 35 38 45   41,3 248
 Raymond Leemans 33 37 39 40 31 36   36,0 216
 Erwin Hansen 44 32 38 40 42 126   53,7 322
 Jean­Pierre Jacob 34 45 32 38 40 38   37,8 227
 Maurice Quintin   6 2 i 43 43 45   43,7 137

 234  231  258  242  226  327      42,2 1518
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